
3 JULY 

Tariff 
Item No. 

39.02.64 
39.03.83 

39.07.99 

39.07.99 
40.09.01 

48.15.09 

51.04.42 

58.lO.00 

59.17.03 
59.17.08 

59.17.08 

65.05.09 

68.02.19 
84.17.28 

84.17.28 

84.17.28 

84.17.28 
84.17.28 

84.17.28 
84.17.28 
84.17.28 

Inset 

t 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 66-continued 

Goods 

Sausage casings of polyvinylidene chloride . . . . 
Cellulose acetape tape, coated with a heat sensitive adhesive 

preparation, suited for making indices 
Shoulder strap adjusters, of nylon, suited for use in making 

brassieres 
Tabs, hose supporter, suited for making suspenders .. 
Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved : 

Approved: 
Braided or reinforced, less than t in. internal diameter 

but not including such hose in lengths with fittings 
attached 

Paper, impregnated or coated, specially prepared for use as 
an indicator for chemical analysis or scientific investiga
tion, and catalogued as such by the manufacturer 

Nylon shoe upper material, being heavy loosely woven 
crochet-like fabric, when dedared: 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
footwear; or 

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to 
footwear manufacturers for making footwear 

Woven fabrics (other than fabrics assembled by sewing, 
gumming or otherwise), of, or containing sheep's or 
lambs' wool or fine animal hair and weighing not more 
than 4 oz/yd 2 

EXCLUDING: 
(1) Flannel, nursery or baby 
(2) Fabrics packed in airtight containers, e.g., sealed 

containers of man-made plastic film or metal 
NOTE-The above weight limit includes the weight of 

any embroidery and relates to the total weight of the 
fabric 

Felts for paper-making machines (wet section) .. . . 
Felted woollen webbing, when declared by an importer for 

use by him or to be sold for use in biscuit-making 
machines 

Woven textile fabrics and felted fabrics, when declared by 
an importer for use by him or to be sold for use in: 

Laundry machines 
Rollers of woollen machinery 

Hoods, hat, crocheted to shape or assembled from 
crocheted panels, but not further manufactured or 
decorated, when declared by a manufacturer that they 
will be further processed and used in the manufacture of 
hats 

Granules, coloured, suited for making roofing tiles .. 
Aftercoolers, including moisture separators, for use in cool

ing and extracting moisture from compressed air as it 
passes from the air compressor to the air receiver 

EXCLUDING: 
Air aftercoolers, in the form of a tubular system for one 

fluid, enclosed in a chamber through which flows 
another fluid, having a capacity not exceeding 
600 cu ft per minute 

Blanching machines for use in fruit and vegetable preparing 
but not suitable for use in hospitals, hotels, institutions, 
and domestic homes 

Drying apparatus, centrifugal freeze, for drying frozen 
materials under high vacuum 

Drying ovens for confectionery . . . . . . 
Heat exchangers, Paraflow type, A.P.V. plate type, and 

Alfa Laval plate type 
Mantles, electric heating, for laboratory use .. 
Reaction vessels, steel, glass lined .. 
Stills, water . . . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

20% 

20% 

20% 

15% 
20% 

20% 
20% 
20% 

Free 
Free 

10% 

10% 
25% 

Free 

Free 

10% 

10% 
10% 

10% 

20% 

20% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

Part List 
II No. 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

24.0 

10.8 

10.8 

10.4 
10.4 

10.4 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

lO.2 

10.2 

10.1 
10.2 

10.2 
lO.2 
10.2 

66 
66 

66 

66 

66 

66 

66 

66 

66 
66 

66 
66 
66 

66 

66 

66 

66 

66 
66 

66 
66 
66 

1255 

Effective 

From I To' 

1/3/69 
1/7/69 ' 

1/7/68 

1/7/68 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

20/3/69 

1/7/69 
1/7/69 

1/7/69 
1/7/69 
1/4/69 

1/1/68 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 
. 1/10/68 

1/7/67 
1/1/69 
1/7/67 

31/3/70 
30/6/71 

30/6/71 

30/6/74 

31/3/70 

30/6/76 

30/6/74 

31/3/73 

30/6/76 
30/6/73 

30/6/73 
30/6/73 
31/3/72 

30/6/73 

31/12/69 

31/12/69 

31/12/69 

31/12/69 
30/6/70 

30/6/71 
31/12/70 
31/12/70 


