TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 66-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
39.02.64 39.03.83	Sausage casings of polyvinylidene chloride Cellulose acetape tape, coated with a heat sensitive adhesive	Free Free		Free Free		66 66	1/3/69 1/7/69	31/3/70 30/6/71
39.07.99	preparation, suited for making indices Shoulder strap adjusters, of nylon, suited for use in making brassieres	Free		10%	10.8	66	1/7/68	30/6/71
39.07.99 40.09.01	Tabs, hose supporter, suited for making suspenders Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved:	Free Free		10% 25%	10.8	66	1/7/68	30/6/74
	Approved: Braided or reinforced, less than ½ in. internal diameter but not including such hose in lengths with fittings attached					66	1/7/67	31/3/70
48.15.09	Paper, impregnated or coated, specially prepared for use as an indicator for chemical analysis or scientific investigation, and catalogued as such by the manufacturer	Free	Free	Free	24.0	66	1/7/67	30/6/76
51.04.42	Nylon shoe upper material, being heavy loosely woven crochet-like fabric, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear	Free		Free	10.8	66	1/7/67	30/6/74
58.10.00	Woven fabrics (other than fabrics assembled by sewing, gumming or otherwise), of, or containing sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal hair and weighing not more than 4 oz/yd ² EXCLUDING: (1) Flannel, nursery or baby (2) Fabrics packed in airtight containers, e.g., sealed containers of man-made plastic film or metal Note—The above weight limit includes the weight of any embroidery and relates to the <i>total</i> weight of the fabric	Free		10%	10.8	66	20/3/69	31/3/73
59.17.03 59.17.08	Felts for paper-making machines (wet section) Felted woollen webbing, when declared by an importer for use by him or to be sold for use in biscuit-making machines	Free Free		10% 10%	10.4 10.4	66 66	1/7/69 1/7/69	30/6/76 30/6/73
59.17.08	Woven textile fabrics and felted fabrics, when declared by an importer for use by him or to be sold for use in:	Free		10%	10.4		1/7/60	20/6/72
65.05.09	Laundry machines Rollers of woollen machinery Hoods, hat, crocheted to shape or assembled from crocheted panels, but not further manufactured or decorated, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be further processed and used in the manufacture of	Free	••	20%	10.8	66 66 66	1/7/69 1/7/69 1/4/69	30/6/73 30/6/73 31/3/72
68.02.19 84.17.28	hats Granules, coloured, suited for making roofing tiles Aftercoolers, including moisture separators, for use in cooling and extracting moisture from compressed air as it passes from the air compressor to the air receiver EXCLUDING:	Free Free	20%	20% 25%	10.8 10.2	66	1/1/68	30/6/73
	Air aftercoolers, in the form of a tubular system for one fluid, enclosed in a chamber through which flows another fluid, having a capacity not exceeding 600 cu ft per minute					66	1/7/67	31/12/69
84.17.28	Blanching machines for use in fruit and vegetable preparing but not suitable for use in hospitals, hotels, institutions, and domestic homes	Free	20%	25%	10.2	66	1/7/67	31/12/69
84.17.28	Drying apparatus, centrifugal freeze, for drying frozen materials under high vacuum	Free	20%	25%	10.2	66	1/7/67	31/12/69
84.17.28 84.17.28	Drying ovens for confectionery Heat exchangers, Paraflow type, A.P.V. plate type, and Alfa Laval plate type	Free Free	15% 20%	25 % 25 %	10.1 10.2	66 66	1/7/67 1/10/68	31/12/69 30/6/70
84.17.28 84.17.28 84.17.28 Inset	Mantles, electric heating, for laboratory use Reaction vessels, steel, glass lined Stills, water	Free Free Free	20% 20% 20%	25% 25% 25%	10.2 10.2 10.2	66 66 66	1/7/67 1/1/69 1/7/67	30/6/71 31/12/70 31/12/70